## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1921147103 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/30/2019 12:35 PM Pg: 1 of 2

## **ILLINOIS**

COUNTY OF COOK (A) LOAN NO.: 3000034350

PREPARED BY: RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT

SERVICES LLC

15480 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD

IRVINE, CA 92618

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS

1795 International Way Idaho Falls, ID 83432

Рн. 208-528-9895

PARCEL NO. 17-27-310-092-1371

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned, CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST UPON MERGER WITH ING BANK, FSB, located at C/O RUSPMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC 15480 LAGUNA CANYON RD, STE 100, IRVINE, CA 92618, owner or nominee of the beneficial owner of the indebtedness secured by that certain Mortgage described below, does hereby release and reconvay, to the persons legally entitled thereto, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the real estate described in said Mortgage, forever satisfying, releasing, cancelling, and discharging the lien from said Mortgage.

Said Mortgage dated AUGUST 27, 2007 executed by PERRICK CLADY, A SINGLE MALE, Mortgagor, to ING BANK, FSB, Original Mortgagee, and recorded on SEPTEMBER 10, 2007 as Instrument No. 0725339171 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for COOK (A) County, State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3041 S MICHIGAN AVE, APT 312 CHICA GO, IL 60616

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to a executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ JUL\_ 2 4 2019

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR OF FUTEREST UPON MERGER WITH ING BANK,

FSB, BY RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC, AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

Name: Ename Pierce
Title: Assistant Vice Per Jent

2)	IAIE	Ur	1	LX	72
	_	-			

COUNTY OF DALLAS ) ss.

on Assistant Vice President of RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST UPON MERGER WITH ING BANK, FSB the corporation that executed the instrument or the person who executed the instrument on bank of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

KIM ROGERS (COMMISSION EXP. 01/21/2022)

NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXP. 01/21/2022

KIM ROGERS

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 01-21-2022

Notary ID 255372-0

POD: 20190708

RM8080117IM - LR - IL

Page 1 of 2

1921147103 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RM8080117IM

3000034350

CLADY

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION** 

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS:

UNIT 3)2-3041 IN SOUTH COMMON PHASE I CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCKS 92 AND 95 AND OF VACATED EAST 29TH STREET MORTH OF SAID BLOCK 92 12 CAMAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 39 TOPICH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 50.0 PERT WEST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3 IN HARLOW K. HIGINBOTHALLS' SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 21, 22 AND 23 IN THE assessor's division of the lorth 173.7 feet of the East 1/2 of block 92 aporegaid, said point being 8.0 feet north of a line 'x' drawn from the eqriteast corner of Lot 1 in 1. Smith's subdivision of 3/4 of the Mest 1/2 of BLOCK 92 AFORESAID TO THE BOR OF BYT CORNER OF LOT 1 IN JOHN LONEGAN'S SUBDIVISION OF LAND IN THE NORTH WIST CORNER OF BLOCK 92 AFORESAID; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 8.0 FEST NORTH OF ALL PARALLEL WITH SAID LINE 'K'. A DISTANCE OF 113.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH PERPENDICULARLY TO SAID LINE 'X' A DISTANCE OF 17.33 FEET, THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 9.33 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL FROM POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1, 60.0 FEET EAST OF THE morthwest corner thereof in John Lonegan's stedivision aforesaid, to a foint ON THE SOUTH LN OF LOT 8, 60.00 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF LOT 3 OF BLOCK 35 AFORESAID. THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 524.74 TEET: THENCE EAST parallel, with said line 'X' 298.18 feet more or L'SS To the Point of intersection with a line 50.0 feet nest of and paralific with the east line of VACATED SAID INDIANA AVENUE (SAID EAST LINE BEING DRAIN FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE COUTH 1/3 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 95 AFORESAID TO THE BORTHWEST CORNER OF LCT 3 IN HARLOW N. HIGHINBOTHAM'S SUBDIVISION APPRESAID; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED parallel line to the place of beginning, cook county, illipois which plat of SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF COMMONIZION. PECORDED JANUARY 14, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99043982; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNTIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.